
FAIRNILEE SLALOM SUNDAY 12TH AUGUST

VETERANS P/DIV 3 Run 1 Run 2

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Better Points

1 70 Gary Gibson V Strathallan CC C1M 124.8 0 124.8 123.7 0 123.7 123.7 500

2 42 Jane Gibson V Strathallan CC K1W 127.5 0 127.5 124.6 0 124.6 124.6 500

3 12 Tony O'Connell V Bradford & Bingley CC K1M 131.1 2 133.1 132.0 4 136.0 133.1 286

4 5 Andrew Close V Halifax CC K1M 134.5 0 134.5 133.4 0 133.4 133.4 271

5 18 Mark Fairbrass V Bradford & Bingley CC K1M 146.0 0 146.0 150.4 2 152.4 146.0 183

6 36 David Glendenning V Green Star CC K1M 149.0 2 151.0 153.0 52 205.0 151.0 133

7 47 Penny Swaine M S.O.C. K1W 195.6 58 253.6 190.3 4 194.3 194.3 125

K1 MEN DIV 2 Run 1 Run 2

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Better Points

1 42 Lewis Davis J14 Breadalbane CC 126.0 52 178.0 120.8 2 122.8 122.8 500

2 74 Oscar Wyllie J12 Breadalbane CC 124.7 0 124.7 123.2 0 123.2 123.2 486

3 30 Felix Newey J14 Wyedean CC 125.2 4 129.2 123.3 0 123.3 123.3 471

4 12 Stan Lawler J16 Halifax CC 124.6 0 124.6 128.0 4 132.0 124.6 457

5 35 Cameron Ford J14 Bradford & Bingley CC 125.5 2 127.5 126.6 2 128.6 127.5 443

6 60 Rob Callingham M Windermere CC 125.7 2 127.7 130.4 2 132.4 127.7 429

7 159 Lewis McShannon J14 Aberdeen KC 134.9 2 136.9 128.3 0 128.3 128.3 414

8 178 Ryan Dodd J14 Hexham CC 140.1 4 144.1 128.7 0 128.7 128.7 400

9 46 Alan Hartley M Matlock CC 129.6 0 129.6 128.8 0 128.8 128.8 386

10 77 Ross Pottinger J18 Strathallan CC 128.7 2 130.7 128.9 0 128.9 128.9 371

11 90 Cameron Brown J12 CR Cats 129.2 2 131.2 127.2 2 129.2 129.2 357

12 99 Jonathan Picknett M Bradford & Bingley CC 129.5 0 129.5 132.2 0 132.2 129.5 343

13 54 Dominic Hawes J16 Halifax CC 129.8 0 129.8 132.1 2 134.1 129.8 329

14 133 Charlie O'Hare J18 Bradford & Bingley CC 136.8 2 138.8 131.3 0 131.3 131.3 314

15 39 Prakas Gurung J16 Breadalbane CC 129.6 2 131.6 131.7 2 133.7 131.6 300

16 183 Irvine McDonald J14 Strathallan CC 132.5 0 132.5 146.5 0 146.5 132.5 286

17 38 Jim Wallis M Pinkston Panthers 133.2 0 133.2 131.0 4 135.0 133.2 271

18 188 Ross Claydon J12 CR Cats 135.4 4 139.4 133.8 0 133.8 133.8 257

19 67 David Quinn M Pinkston Panthers 136.9 2 138.9 134.2 0 134.2 134.2 243

20 153 Gordon Robb M CR Cats 139.5 2 141.5 134.7 0 134.7 134.7 229

21 201 Antoni Tomasik J14 Manvers WBC 134.8 2 136.8 133.5 2 135.5 135.5 214

22 33 Gary Clow M Aberdeen Kayak Club 134.3 8 142.3 134.2 2 136.2 136.2 200

23 195 Elliot Davie J12 Breadalbane CC 138.1 0 138.1 138.5 2 140.5 138.1 186

24 196 Scott Ritchie J12 Pinkston Panthers 148.1 2 150.1 138.8 0 138.8 138.8 171

25 83 Matthew Crowhurst U23 Sheffield CC 135.0 4 139.0 135.7 6 141.7 139.0 157

26 171 Roger Pyves M Llanrwst CC 143.8 2 145.8 139.4 0 139.4 139.4 143

27 205 Nathan Nabili J12 Pinkston Panthers 137.5 2 139.5 dns dns dns 139.5 129

28 1218 Matthew Cameron J14 C R Cats 137.3 4 141.3 147.4 6 153.4 141.3 114

29 190 Max Hampson J14 Forth CC 136.3 6 142.3 139.3 10 149.3 142.3 100

30 65 Steven Hosie M Aberdeen KC 141.7 2 143.7 141.6 2 143.6 143.6 86

31 189 Geoff Wears S CR Cats 143.1 4 147.1 141.3 4 145.3 145.3 71

32 134 Andrew Guest M Manchester CC 150.6 2 152.6 144.6 2 146.6 146.6 57

33 156 Andrew Brown M CR Cats 148.4 6 154.4 144.9 2 146.9 146.9 43

34 94 Craig Douglas M Aberdeen KC 148.6 0 148.6 dns dns dns 148.6 29

35 199 Solomon Maragh J14 Sheffield CC 144.8 8 152.8 147.6 54 201.6 152.8 14

K1 WOMEN DIV 2 Run 1 Run 2

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Better Points

1 18 Sophie Klava J16 Bradford & Bingley CC 131.1 8 139.1 130.5 0 130.5 130.5 500

2 27 Elsi Pyves J14 Llanrwst CC 137.1 2 139.1 132.6 0 132.6 132.6 469

3 41 Louise Tulloch J18 Aberdeen KC 136.9 0 136.9 133.1 0 133.1 133.1 438

4 30 Claire Wilson J14 CR Cats 131.2 2 133.2 132.4 2 134.4 133.2 406

5 44 Yesi Wood J18 Forth CC 131.7 2 133.7 132.7 2 134.7 133.7 375

6 79 Anoushka Nabili J14 Pinkston Panthers 133.2 2 135.2 dns dns 135.2 344

7 11 Julie Kolb S Bradford & Bingley CC 137.4 0 137.4 134.0 2 136.0 136.0 313

8 35 Marnie Leach J18 Bradford & Bingley CC 136.0 0 136.0 139.4 6 145.4 136.0 281

9 92 Leah Cameron J14 Pinkston Panthers 135.8 2 137.8 134.0 4 138.0 137.8 250

10 5 Wendy Morris M Independent 135.0 4 139.0 132.0 6 138.0 138.0 219

11 25 Alice Snape S Green Star CC 139.5 0 139.5 142.3 2 144.3 139.5 188

12 71 Olivia Wears J12 CR Cats 140.3 0 140.3 140.4 2 142.4 140.3 156

13 72 Hannah Toovey J10 CR Cats 143.7 2 145.7 141.8 0 141.8 141.8 125

14 95 Grace Gormal J14 Pinkston Panthers 147.0 0 147.0 147.5 2 149.5 147.0 94

15 1053 Pola Tomasik J12 Manvers Waterfront Boat Club 147.4 4 151.4 152.3 0 152.3 151.4 63

16 98 Carol Fletcher M Strathallan CC 147.9 6 153.9 159.5 10 169.5 153.9 31

C1 MEN DIV 2 Run 1 Run 2

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Better Points

1 10 Robert Guest J14 Manchester CC 131.1 0 131.1 132.7 2 134.7 131.1 500

2 1006 James Brown J16 CR Cats 139.1 2 141.1 139.3 0 139.3 139.3 371

3 44 Murray Robb J12 CR Cats 147.6 0 147.6 160.8 4 164.8 147.6 200

4 12 Jim Wallis M Pinkston Panthers dns dns dns 145.7 2 147.7 147.7 200

C1 WOMEN DIV 2 Run 1 Run 2

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Better Points

1 26 Julie Kolb S Bradford & Bingley CC 166.5 4 170.5 dns dns dns 170.5 114

C2 DIV P/3 Run 1 Run 2

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Better Points

1 23 Ryan Dodd / Chloe Glendenning S Hexham CC 157.0 2 159.0 159.3 4 163.3 159.0 286



K1 MEN DIV 3 Run 1 Run 2

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Better Points

1 16 Findlay McLean J14 Breadalbane CC 138.0 2 140.0 137.7 0 137.7 137.7 250

2 31 Fergus Davie J12 Breadalbane CC 143.6 0 143.6 140.7 2 142.7 142.7 233

3 210 Benjamin Harvey J12 Breadalbane CC 144.9 8 152.9 141.3 2 143.3 143.3 217

4 35 Joseph Gretton J14 Breadalbane CC 143.9 2 145.9 140.6 10 150.6 145.9 200

5 226 Thomas Setterington J12 CR Cats 132.9 52 184.9 141.9 4 145.9 145.9 183

6 15 Bob Lawler M Halifax CC 145.9 8 153.9 145.9 2 147.9 147.9 167

7 28 Arthur Jacques J12 CR Cats 150.9 2 152.9 146.1 2 148.1 148.1 150

8 22 Woody Reid J12 Aberdeen Kayak Club 150.1 6 156.1 147.1 2 149.1 149.1 133

9 109 George Hancock J14 Stafford & Stone CC 159.3 52 211.3 151.3 2 153.3 153.3 117

10 219 Alex Thomson J12 Forth CC 146.8 8 154.8 156.6 2 158.6 154.8 100

11 209 Mark Cardno M50 Aberdeen Kayak Club 178.7 54 232.7 175.5 6 181.5 181.5 83

12 133 Dean Maragh M Sheffield CC 187.6 6 193.6 172.6 10 182.6 182.6 67

13 82 Tom Whitton M Fife CAG 193.7 104 297.7 206.5 104 310.5 297.7 50

14 216 William Goodhead J10 Green Star CC 263.4 64 327.4 271.1 114 385.1 327.4 33

15 288 Stuart MacDonald M CR Cats 224.0 160 384.0 dns dns 384.0 17

K1 WOMEN DIV 3 Run 1 Run 2

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Better Points

1 119 Bridget Stewart-Blacker J16 Strathallan CC 145.7 10 155.7 144.0 4 148.0 148.0 250

2 60 Iga Tomasik J10 Manvers WBC 149.0 6 155.0 148.4 8 156.4 155.0 219

3 36 Rebecca Guest J12 Manchester CC 172.3 8 180.3 157.9 4 161.9 161.9 188

4 123 Kimberly McIntyre U23 Pinkston Panthers 177.1 10 187.1 168.8 10 178.8 178.8 156

5 148 Aimee Cameron J10 CR Cats 164.5 56 220.5 169.1 10 179.1 179.1 125

6 49 Taliesin McLean J12 Breadalbane CC 166.2 56 222.2 156.3 58 214.3 214.3 94

7 80 Helen Bradford S CR Cats 175.6 58 233.6 dns dns 233.6 63

8 106 Emma MacDonald J12 CR Cats 181.6 56 237.6 dns dns 237.6 31

C1 MEN DIV 3 Run 1 Run 2

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Better Points

1 45 Ryan Dodd J14 Hexham 144.6 4 148.6 144.0 0 144.0 144.0 250

OFFICIALS Run 1 Run 2

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Better

1 23 Tabitha Percy M.A.D. Paddlers 159.0 12 171.0 143.9 10 153.9 153.9

SCOTTISH JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS K1 MEN Run 1 Run 2

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Better

1 104 Sam Leaver J14 Edinburgh Schools / Projecx / IPWI 112.9 2 114.9 110.9 0 110.9 110.9

2 91 Finn MacDonald J14 Breadalbane Canoe Club 116.7 2 118.7 120.4 0 120.4 118.7

3 42 Lewis Davis J14 Breadalbane CC 126.0 52 178.0 120.8 2 122.8 122.8

4 74 Oscar Wyllie J12 Breadalbane CC 124.7 0 124.7 123.2 0 123.2 123.2

5 133 Johnathan Hendry J14 Not Stated dns dns dns 123.5 0 123.5 123.5

6 150 Murray Robb J12 CR Cats 121.9 2 123.9 122.9 2 124.9 123.9

7 159 Lewis McShannon J14 Aberdeen KC 134.9 2 136.9 128.3 0 128.3 128.3

8 90 Cameron Brown J12 CR Cats 129.2 2 131.2 127.2 2 129.2 129.2

9 183 Irvine McDonald J14 Strathallan CC 132.5 0 132.5 146.5 0 146.5 132.5

10 188 Ross Claydon J12 CR Cats 135.4 4 139.4 133.8 0 133.8 133.8

11 16 Findlay McLean J14 Breadalbane CC 138.0 2 140.0 137.7 0 137.7 137.7

12 195 Elliot Davie J12 Breadalbane CC 138.1 0 138.1 138.5 2 140.5 138.1

13 196 Scott Ritchie J12 Pinkston Panthers 148.1 2 150.1 138.8 0 138.8 138.8

14 205 Nathan Nabili J12 Pinkston Panthers 137.5 2 139.5 dns dns dns 139.5

15 1218 Matthew Cameron J14 C R Cats 137.3 4 141.3 147.4 6 153.4 141.3

16 190 Max Hampson J14 Forth CC 136.3 6 142.3 139.3 10 149.3 142.3

17 31 Fergus Davie J12 Breadalbane CC 143.6 0 143.6 140.7 2 142.7 142.7

18 210 Benjamin Harvey J12 Breadalbane CC 144.9 8 152.9 141.3 2 143.3 143.3

19 35 Joseph Gretton J14 Breadalbane CC 143.9 2 145.9 140.6 10 150.6 145.9

20 226 Thomas Setterington J12 CR Cats 132.9 52 184.9 141.9 4 145.9 145.9

21 28 Arthur Jacques J12 CR Cats 150.9 2 152.9 146.1 2 148.1 148.1

22 22 Woody Reid J12 Aberdeen Kayak Club 150.1 6 156.1 147.1 2 149.1 149.1

23 219 Alex Thomson J12 Forth CC 146.8 8 154.8 156.6 2 158.6 154.8

SCOTTISH JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS K1 WOMEN Run 1 Run 2

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Better

1 52 Ceri Gillespie J14 Aberdeen KC 128.0 0 128.0 129.6 0 129.6 128.0

2 74 Laura Pottinger J14 Strathallan CC 130.5 2 132.5 131.5 2 133.5 132.5

3 30 Claire Wilson J14 CR Cats 131.2 2 133.2 132.4 2 134.4 133.2

4 79 Anoushka Nabili J14 Pinkston Panthers 133.2 2 135.2 dns dns dns 135.2

5 92 Leah Cameron J14 Pinkston Panthers 135.8 2 137.8 134.0 4 138.0 137.8

6 71 Olivia Wears J12 CR Cats 140.3 0 140.3 140.4 2 142.4 140.3

7 72 Hannah Toovey J10 CR Cats 143.7 2 145.7 141.8 0 141.8 141.8

8 95 Grace Gormal J14 Pinkston Panthers 147.0 0 147.0 147.5 2 149.5 147.0

SCOTTISH JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS C1 MEN Run 1 Run 2

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Better

1 55 Finn MacDonald J14 Breadalbane Canoe Club 138.0 4 142.0 133.2 0 133.2 133.2

2 44 Murray Robb J12 CR Cats 147.6 0 147.6 160.8 4 164.8 147.6

SCOTTISH JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS C1 WOMEN Run 1 Run 2

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Better

1 102 Laura Pottinger J14 Strathallan Canoe Club 145.6 4 149.6 144.3 0 144.3 144.3


